Records, Taxes and Treasury Division Exhibit 1
Private Tag Agency (PTA) Chronology Page 1 of1

Seven established Private Tag Agencies (PTAs) have contracts with Broward County to provide
PTA services. The locations are Fort Lauderdale, Lauderhill, Deerfield, Coral Springs, Pembroke
Pines, Hollywood, and Weston. The summary below provides a brief chronology of the agencies.

On September 24, 1996 (Iltem No. 94), the Board approved a Request for Letters of Interest (RLI)
#032096-RB, establishing a Selection/Negotiation Committee (S/NC) to recommend the most highly
qualified firms to provide PTA services in the County. Five PTAs were approved at this time and opened
on various dates from 1997-2000.

On August 22, 2006 (ltem No. 11), the Board approved the Amendment that extended the
termination date for existing PTAs to September 30, 2008.

On September 9, 2008 (Item No. 9), the Board approved contract extensions for the current five PTAs
with a termination date of September 30, 2009.

On January 6, 2009 (Item No. 4), the Board approved the Agreements with South Broward Tag Agency,
LLC for PTA services in the Southeastern Hollywood and Weston locations. The contracts were for a
three-year term with two one-year renewals and commenced on July 1, 2009.

On June 9, 2009 (Item No. 64), the Board approved contract extensions for the five existing PTAs,
allowing for a one-year term from the current termination date of September 30, 2009, and allowing for
renewal of up to four consecutive one-year terms.

On June 4, 2013 (Item No. 72), the Board approved contract extensions for the South Broward Tag
Agency, LLC for PTA services in the Southeastern Hollywood and Weston locations with a
termination date of September 30, 2015, to coincide with the expiration date for the other five PTAs.

On September 10, 2015 (Item No. 13), the Board approved contract extensions for all PTAs for a one-
year term with four one-year renewals. This extended the contract expiration date for all contracts
until September 30, 2020.

On August 22, 2017 (Iltem No. 59), the Board approved an adjustment to the PTA fee schedule. This was
the first fee adjustment for the PTAs since 1997 and was commensurate with the Consumer Price Index
adjustments for the period.

On September 24, 2019 (Item No. 26), the Board approved amendments to the PTA agreements, which
extended the agreement expiration dates from September 30, 2019, until January 7, 2025.
(“Extended Renewal Period”). The amendments also provided for an assignment of the agreements
to an elected Broward County Tax Collector and for an additional optional five-year extension beyond
the Extended Renewal Period.

On March 31, 2020 (ltem No. 28), the Board approved amendments to the PTA agreements,
which included customer transaction fee increases, as follows: registration renewals from $3.50 to
$3.85, Fast Titles from $20 to $25 and Title Applications for Original or Transfer Certificate of Title from
$15 to $16.50. Additional language was included to allow the County’s review and revision of Fast Title
fees if needed, to further define “Commercial Accounts” and to limit the increase to customer
transaction fees for the duration of the remaining term of the agreements.

On April 6, 2021 (Item No. 37), the Board approved amendments to the PTA agreements, which allowed
the PTAs to accept payment card transactions and modified their insurance and bond requirements.






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		Exhibit 1 - PTA History.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 2



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 0



		Passed: 30



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Passed manually		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Passed manually		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Passed		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



